



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16750/2024 and CM APPL. 70913/2024**

**SMS PARYAVARAN LIMITED THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Vivek Sarin, Mr Abhishek Jain,
Mr Dhruv Dev Gupta, Ms Divyanshi
Singh and Mr Satish C. Kaushik,
Advocates.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE 22-2 DELHI AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Puneet Rai, senior standing
counsel with Mr Ashvini Kumar and
Mr Rishabh Nangia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

13.12.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 08.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 13, 2024

RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any