



\$~64.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16750/2024 & CM APPL. 70913/2024**

**SMS PARYAVARAN LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVEPetitioner**

Through: Mr. Vivek Sarin, Mr. Dhruv Dev
Gupta, Ms. Divyanshi Singh, Mr.
Satish C. Kaushik, Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 22-2
DELHI AND ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER
08.01.2025**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 17.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2025
N.Khanna