



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 16750/2024, CM APPL. 70913/2024, CM APPL. 22412/2025

SMS PARYAVARAN LIMITED THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Ms. Parul Kanwar,
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Mr. Shivam
Jain and Mr. Jitender Kumar, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 22-2
DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Nangia
and Mr. Gibran Naushad, SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

1. It is already 04:50 PM.
2. Re-notify on 02.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

rk